value date of March 22 2006, the Company has exceeded the 5% limit of the acquisition of 
influence in Pannonplast Mûanyagipari Részvénytársaság (seat: Könyves Kálmán krt. 5/b, H-
1097 Budapest, Hungary, company registration number: Cg. 01-10-041618; hereinafter referred 
to as the �Plc�), and on the basis of the 229,839 (that is two hundred twenty-nine thousand 
eight hundred and thirty-nine) ordinary shares representing approximately 5.458% of the 
nominal capital of the Plc the Company holds the influence detailed hereunder: 

(i) in the aggregate, the Company has indirect influence over 112,836 (that is one 
hundred twelve thousand eight hundred and thirty-six) shares representing 
approximately 2.680% of the nominal capital of the Plc; 

(ii) in the aggregate, the Company has direct influence over 117,000 (that is one 
hundred seventeen thousand) shares representing approximately 2.778% of the 
nominal capital of the Plc. 

In addition, the Company has conditional influence over 93,500 (that is ninety-three thousand 
five hundred) shares representing approximately 2.220% of the nominal capital of the Plc. 
The deadline for the acquisition of conditional influence is September 15 2006. 

---- 

Pannonplast Rt.